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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:16PM

Assembly District 61

 1,584 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 119 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,730 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,730 

 1,265 LAUREN L. ESPOSITO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW LOHSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AIDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG HORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWA JUNG-ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VEFNIKOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY SHIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN A. KLEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIETER VAN TOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN FLAUMENHAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONNY TERSIGNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DALEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN Y. LIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,302 

Unrecorded  428 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:16PM

Assembly District 65

 3,316 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 269 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,636 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,636 

 2,204 LAUREN L. ESPOSITO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABA TSUPDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIGI LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DEROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY KOZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KENNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SHOTTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EVLANGEN ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN A. MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THO BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI LIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY HUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,244 

Unrecorded  1,392 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:16PM

Assembly District 66

 7,038 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 690 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,799 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,799 

 6,193 LAUREN L. ESPOSITO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN ALDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CERESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MCCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROTHENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETTA GAYLORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER BOHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR DANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KARPT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SPECTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTICE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH CHALOUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIAN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDE MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC RAPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL LINDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH LIDNOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRNA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:16PM

Assembly District 66

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKIM MAYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH OSTRAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN VERBITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEREACE YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KOESTER (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANA PURRINI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,289 

Unrecorded  1,510 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:16PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 11,938 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,078 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 149 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,165 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,165 

 9,662 LAUREN L. ESPOSITO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN ALDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CERESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LOHSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR AIDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABA TSUPDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG HORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MCCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROTHENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWA JUNG-ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIGI LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DEROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETTA GAYLORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER BOHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR DANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VEFNIKOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:16PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 JAY SHIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KARPT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SPECTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTICE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN A. KLEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH CHALOUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIAN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDE MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC RAPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL LINDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY KOZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH LIDNOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRNA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KENNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SHOTTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIETER VAN TOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKIM MAYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH OSTRAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EVLANGEN ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN FLAUMENHAFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN A. MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONNY TERSIGNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN VERBITSKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:44:16PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 STEVE DALEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN Y. LIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TALI FARHADIAN WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEREACE YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THO BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KOESTER (WRITE-IN)

 64 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI LIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY HUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANA PURRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,835 

Unrecorded  3,330 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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